
SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 1 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

**SEGMENT 1   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

01 CAN TERMINATOR WIRES ON THE RH SIDE

CORRECTION:

Removed the wiring harness for the back of the tractor, ran new harness and installed connectors.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NWiring HarnessAL159763 1.00 319.52 $319.52319.52

                           

$70.00 $319.52 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $389.52$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

7420/7555/RPO/10   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

03 SEAL REAR PTO OUTPUT - REMOVE & INSTALL
REMOVE & INSTALL REAR PTO OUTPUT SEAL
Drain hydraulic oil.
Pry seal protector off.
Remove seal.
Reassemble in reverse order.
Fill hydraulic system to proper level.

CORRECTION:

REMOVED & INSTALLED REAR PTO OUTPUT SEALDrained hydraulic oilPried seal protector offRemoved sealReassembled in
reverse orderFilled hydraulic system to proper level

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NSEALRE38725 1.00 31.50 $31.5031.50

                           

$231.00 $31.50 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $262.50$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 2 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

7420/1501/TO/10   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

05 DAMPNER TORSIONAL - REMOVE & INSTALL

REMOVE & INSTALL TORSIONAL DAMPNER

CORRECTION:

Removed & Installed Torsional Dampner

Took old damper off, cleaned up shaft on the flywheel. Installed bushings on the bearing housing. Installed bearing housing and
torsional damper. Torqued bolts and cleaned up.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

YCAP SCREW19M7938 1.00 1.02 $1.021.02

YCAP SCREW19M7981 6.00 1.85 $11.101.85

NTorsional DamperAL81266 1.00 1,014.39 $1,014.391,014.39

NBearing Housing W/O BearingL102291 1.00 47.57 $47.5747.57

NBushingL112001 2.00 8.97 $17.948.97

                           

$168.00 $1,092.02 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,260.02$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

7420/6603/SLL/20   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

06 PIVOT STEERING COLUMN - RECONDITION
RECONDITION STEERING COLUMN PIVOT
(Note:  Includes Remove & Install).
Disassemble steering column cowling.
Remove all HVAC duct work.
Disassemble steering column pivot assembly.
Recondition steering column pivot as required.
Reinstall in reverse order.
Adjust and test for proper operation.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 3 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

7420/6603/SLL/20   Retail   
CORRECTION:

Removed the steering wheel, cowl and then the steering column assembly. Pounded out the pin and removed the shock. Installed the
new shock and installed the steering column assembly. Once the assembly was in I installed the cowl and any electrical harnesses
that were disconnected.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

NScrew37M7286 4.00 0.88 $3.520.88

NElec. Connector Terminal57M7250 3.00 0.45 $1.350.45

NGas Operated CylinderAL222225 1.00 94.80 $94.80

    Miscellaneous     Description     Quantity     Net Price     Extended Price     Taxed Ind    List Price

94.80

NFREIGHT3750 1.00 21.00 $21.0021.00

                           

$462.00 $99.67 Misc: $21.00 Sub-Total: $582.67$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

**SEGMENT 9   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

09 MFWD CLUTCH AND DRIVE GEAR RECONDITION

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 4 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

**SEGMENT 9   Retail   
Had the mfwd clutch out when I removed the transmission. Talked the customer into rebuilding the mfwd clutch since he said it was
slipping periodically. Put the clutch out on a bench and removed the outer bearing cup. Removed the shaft and then the clutch. Went
to the press and pressed the belleville spring down. Removed the snap ring and let off the press. Went back to the bench and
disassembled. Found some of the clutch packs were worn down but nothing that I could see of slipping much. Ordered the parts I
needed and went on to removing the mfwd drive gear. Removed the eight bolts holding it onto the differential. Removed the
intermediate shaft and mfwd drive gear. Looked on how to take intermediate shaft apart, had to press the shaft through the first
bearing then remove the snap ring holding the gear onto tho shaft. Separated the two halves so I could get the gear out. Determined
that the bearings needed to be replaced so I started cleaning and measuring cone point adjustment for the differential drive shaft. As
much as measured and remeasured I could not get the right cone point adjustment.  Installed the .045 thousandths shims and put the
rest of the housing back together. after a few attempts and setting my end play i finally got .0005 thousandths. Which was in spec.
mounted up the differential drive shaft and torqued bolts. Updated the Dtac case and wondered what the measurement should be for
the gap between the pinion gear and the differential gear. Went back to the mfwd clutch and started putting everything back together.
Got the clutch back together and was starting to put the clutch back into the housing when I noticed the housing was bad where the
end of the shaft goes. The shaft has two metal seals that had wore into the housing. Called the customer and he said to replace it.
Once the new one came in I tried to install the clutch again. Installed the piston and spring. Set the snap ring and went to install the
clutch into the housing. Once I got the clutch into the housing and the shaft through the clutch I lined up the bearing cone and thrust
washers. Went to install the outer bearing cup and shims.  Installed housing and torqued bolts.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

YCAP SCREW19M7139 -3.00 0.95 ($2.85)0.95

YScrew19M9370 1.00 1.20 $1.201.20

YWASHER24M7051 -1.00 1.31 ($1.31)1.31

NO-RING51M7041 1.00 1.98 $1.981.98

NO-RING51M7043 -2.00 2.22 ($4.44)2.22

NSensorAL204621 2.00 78.71 $157.4278.71

NBearingAL71169 1.00 47.54 $47.5447.54

NSealAL79750 1.00 27.72 $27.7227.72

NSnap RingC19243 1.00 10.19 $10.1910.19

NBEARING COJD10527 1.00 29.98 $29.9829.98

NBEARING CUPJD8247 1.00 8.33 $8.338.33

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 5 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

**SEGMENT 9   Retail   
NBEARING CUJD8258 1.00 17.63 $17.6317.63

NBearing ConeJD8971 1.00 44.67 $44.6744.67

NDisk SpringL112786 1.00 52.52 $52.5252.52

NRingL112787 1.00 7.31 $7.317.31

NO-RingL115178 1.00 6.07 $6.076.07

NSnap RingL158906 1.00 10.57 $10.5710.57

NShimL168886 -3.00 6.71 ($20.13)6.71

NSpacerL220965 1.00 54.56 $54.5654.56

NTHRUST WASHER107620 2.00 10.32 $20.6410.32

NSHIMR115998 4.00 1.61 $6.441.61

NSHIMR115999 1.00 1.84 $1.841.84

NSHIMR116000 3.00 2.18 $6.542.18

NImpellerR154996 2.00 11.32 $22.6411.32

NThrust WasherR154997 1.00 25.23 $25.2325.23

NThrust WasherR154998 1.00 3.66 $3.663.66

NSealR155027 1.00 5.57 $5.575.57

NHelical GearR158123 1.00 673.79 $673.79673.79

NDISKR271542 7.00 25.48 $178.3625.48

NPiston RingR31401 1.00 26.34 $26.3426.34

NSHIMR35365 2.00 2.86 $5.722.86

NSHIMR35366 3.00 3.33 $9.993.33

NSHIMR35367 4.00 4.12 $16.484.12

NRINGR39283 2.00 8.34 $16.688.34

NSHIMR49002 1.00 2.19 $2.192.19

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 6 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

**SEGMENT 9   Retail   
NShimR49003 1.00 2.55 $2.552.55

NShimR49004 1.00 2.84 $2.842.84

NLOCK NUTR51200 1.00 20.06 $20.0620.06

NO-RINGR62673 1.00 3.41 $3.413.41

NSOLENOID VALVERE211156 1.00 207.09 $207.09207.09

NHousingRE238208 1.00 1,994.55 $1,994.551,994.55

NCLUTCH DISKRE326611 6.00 34.79 $208.7434.79

NFITTING PLRE46684 1.00 5.51 $5.515.51

NTapered Roller BearingRE49486 1.00 314.40 $314.40314.40

YBRAKE/CLUTCH SPRAYTY26101 1.00 5.17 $5.175.22

NO-RINGU43360 1.00 4.26 $4.26

    Miscellaneous     Description     Quantity     Net Price     Extended Price     Taxed Ind    List Price

4.26

NFREIGHT3750 2.00 11.75 $23.5011.75

                           

$3,080.00 $4,239.65 Misc: $23.50 Sub-Total: $7,343.15$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

###AG-DIAGNOSTICS   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

10 AG DIAGNOSTICS- AIR SEAT LEAKS DOWN?

CORRECTION:

Aired up the seat and took down the apron. Sprayed soapy water around and could not find anything leaking. Seat aired up fine.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 7 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

###AG-DIAGNOSTICS   Retail   
NPush NutL154067 4.00 1.07 $4.281.07

                           

$56.00 $4.28 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $60.28$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

7420/3030/IVT/10   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

11 TRANSMISSION IVT- REMOVE & INSTALL

REMOVE AND INSTALL REMAN TRANSMISSION, TRANSMISSION WAS TRANSFERRED FROM NWD PARTS

CORRECTION:

Brought the tractor into the shop. Sucked down the a/c system and also drained the coolant. Drained the transmission and differential
case. Disconnected electrical assemblies and hydraulic hoses. Removed the exhaust pipe and the low side hose from the
compressor. Removed the battery jumper assembly from the bottom of the cab on the right hand side. Removed the steps from the
cab. Disconnected the coolant hoses from the heater core. Steering and brake hoses were disconnected and the loader push pull
cables along with the electrical wiring harness. Lifted the cab up a foot and removed all other lines. Removed the park release cable
through the floor board of the cab. Removed the cab and set aside. Removed the transmission wiring harness and any hoses
connected to the transmission. Removed the filter at the front of the transmission and also the drive shaft between the engine and
transmission. Removed the cooler also. Once the cooler was off I removed the bolts holding the transmission to the differential and
removed the transmission. Once it was out I set that aside and called the customer. Talked with the customer on a few things that
needed to be done along with the transmission. He wanted to replace pretty much everything I said needed to be replaced. Engine
dampener, oil cooler and lines, u-joints on the drive shaft between engine and transmission and so on. Ordered all the parts I would
think I needed and started to take apart things. Went and took apart the mfwd clutch assembly. Also the u-joints for the drive shaft.
Once everything was done I installed the new transmission and a new transmission harness. Installed the new cooler and new drive
shaft since it would have cost more to rebuild the drive shaft than to just replace it. Once that was all done I installed a new
transmission harness and any lines that I had removed. Torqued everything and verified that it was tight. Went and installed the cab
and torqued cab bolts. Connected all the hoses and electrical assembly's that I had removed to take the cab off. Installed and
adjusted the push pull cables for the loader. Installed the a/c line and replaced the receiver dryer. Filled with 3.3 pounds of freon.
Filled the cooling system with 8 gallons of coolant. Filled the transmission with oil.  Ran the tractor around and verified everything ran
smooth. Cleaned up the stall and put tools away.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

YCOTTER PIN11M7021 1.00 0.64 $0.640.64

YCOTTER PIN11M7023 1.00 0.70 $0.700.70

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 8 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

7420/3030/IVT/10   Retail   
NLock Nut14M7410 1.00 3.49 $3.493.49

YCAP SCREW19M7139 3.00 0.95 $2.850.95

YCAP SCREW19M8241 2.00 2.58 $5.162.58

YWASHER24M7051 1.00 1.31 $1.311.31

NSpring Pin34M7124 1.00 1.47 $1.471.47

NO-RING51M7043 2.00 2.22 $4.442.22

NO-RINGA4540R 1.00 5.31 $5.315.31

NUniversal DriveshaftAL117414 1.00 514.17 $514.17514.17

NFittingAL155400 4.00 54.54 $218.1654.54

NOil LineAL155882 1.00 105.36 $105.36105.36

NOil CoolerAL159249 1.00 1,169.00 $1,169.001,169.00

NHoseAL160012 1.00 111.30 $111.30111.30

NHoseAL160013 1.00 148.38 $148.38148.38

NWiring HarnessAL160704 1.00 539.23 $539.23539.23

NMODULE REMANAL172814 1.00 28,911.17 $28,911.1728,911.17

NCORE for:Transmission RemanAL172814-CR -1.00 6,000.00 ($6,000.00)6,000.00

NOil FilterAL203061 1.00 83.29 $83.2983.29

NReceiver-DryerAL220792 1.00 109.11 $109.11109.11

NCLAMPAL64588 4.00 3.26 $13.043.26

NKNOBAL76568 1.00 10.76 $10.7610.76

NHYGARD BULK QTSHYGARD 98.00 3.55 $347.903.55

NNeedle BearingJD8856 1.00 4.31 $4.314.31

NTHRUST BEAJD9812 2.00 1.27 $2.541.27

NO-RINGL114670 1.00 1.50 $1.501.50

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 9 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

7420/3030/IVT/10   Retail   
NGASKETL150601 1.00 1.56 $1.561.56

NGASKETL153368 1.00 12.00 $12.0012.00

NGasketL153369 1.00 7.21 $7.217.21

NCoverL153592 1.00 52.90 $52.9052.90

NHoseL154848 1.00 15.58 $15.5815.58

NHoseL155512 1.00 18.84 $18.8418.84

NWasherL157400 4.00 26.88 $107.5226.88

NSpacerL157435 2.00 55.10 $110.2055.10

NClampL157513 4.00 3.54 $14.163.54

NShimL168886 3.00 6.71 $20.136.71

NGrommetL169406 3.00 4.28 $12.844.28

NCAML220642 1.00 264.56 $264.56264.56

NSleeveL76782 4.00 15.39 $61.5615.39

NCap ScrewL77173 4.00 2.05 $8.202.05

NCap ScrewL80445 4.00 3.17 $12.683.17

YHI-FLEX FORM A GASKETPM38657 1.00 19.87 $19.8720.07

NO-RINGR10093 2.00 1.19 $2.381.19

NISOLATORR111173 4.00 24.26 $97.0424.26

NGASKETR120901 1.00 3.59 $3.593.59

NO-RINGR33259 1.00 1.62 $1.621.62

NIsolatorR66375 4.00 24.06 $96.2424.06

NROLLERR66670 1.00 12.93 $12.9312.93

NO-RINGT77613 2.00 1.44 $2.881.44

NO-RINGT77857 5.00 1.48 $7.401.48

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 10 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

7420/3030/IVT/10   Retail   
YREFRIGERANT R134TY15951 3.30 24.29 $80.1624.29

YHOSE CLAMPTY22465 2.00 1.01 $2.021.02

NBULK ANTI-FREEZETY26578G 8.00 13.49 $107.92

    Miscellaneous     Description     Quantity     Net Price     Extended Price     Taxed Ind    List Price

13.49

NFREIGHT3750 1.00 16.00 $16.0016.00

                           

$7,392.00 $27,468.58 Misc: $16.00 Sub-Total: $34,876.58$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

7420/1401/10   Retail   
COMPLAINT:

13 BATTERY - REMOVE & INSTALL

REMOVE & INSTALL BATTERY
Remove and install battery.
Includes cleaning cables for assembly as required.

CORRECTION:

Removed & Installed batteryIncluded cleaning cables for assembly as required
Had to replace the battery since the old one wouldn't keep a charge.

T219

Part Number Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed IndList Price

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



SERVICE INVOICE
Invoice Number: 10040173

Page: 11 of 11

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/6/2019

02

211915

Payment Type: Finance

53143Invoice To Account No:

Bus Phone:

WAYNE/KEITH JOHNSON

13341 16TH ST NE

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

SHARON  ND  58277

701-543-3793

Prv Phone:

Deliver To:

Bus Phone:

JOHNSON STOCK FARM

13341 16TH ST NE

SHARON  ND  58277

(701)543-3793

Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 7420 8967 RW7420D004371 RW7420D004371

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

7420/1401/10   Retail   
YWet Charged BatteryTY26782A 1.00 367.59 $367.59367.59

                           

$92.40 $367.59 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $459.99$0.00Labor: Parts: OL&M:

Merchant No:

Miscellaneous Charges:

* * * DOCUMENT COPY * * *

INVOICE CONTAINS $0.27 DISCOUNT

Service Accessories
EPA Disposal Fee

$150.00
$5.00

$215.50

$0.00

$33,622.81

$11,551.40

$45,425.57

Customer PO No:

Tax Exempt No:

Advisor:

CONV

                           

JOSH BURIANEK

Labor:

Parts:

OL&M:

Misc:

Grand Total:

Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 630423

Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx8281

Bill Code: 704 -

Credit Plan: 11435 -

JD TRACTOR PARTS/SERVICE

365 Days NP/NI (12 Months)

55000324

Finance Information

$35.86Sales Tax:

                           

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b.  I grant the issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Received by: ..................................................................................................Date: ..............................................




